

Control Number: 47776



Item Number: 19

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 47776

of the military will a . . .

PETITION OF BETHEL-ASH
WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION TO
AMEND A WATER CERTIFICATE
OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
IN HENDERSON COUNTY

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIOPM 4: 02

OF TEXAS FILING CLERK

STAFF'S CORRECTED FINAL RECOMMENDATION

COMES NOW the Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest, and files this Corrected Final Recommendation.

I. BACKGROUND

On November 14, 2017, Bethel-Ash Water Supply Corporation (Bethel-Ash) filed an application to amend its water certificate of convenience (CCN) No. 10821 in Henderson County, Texas.

Order No. 5, issued May 22, 2018, required Staff to file a final recommendation by July 30, 2018. On July 27, 2018, Staff filed a final recommendation.

II. STAFF'S CORRECTED FINAL RECOMMENDATION

The final recommendation Staff filed on July 27, 2018, contained a typographical error indicating that the service area being requested totals approximately 478 acres. In fact, the service area being requested totals approximately 418 acres. The acreage in Staff's supporting memorandum is correct.

Dated: August 1, 2018

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Karen S. Hubbard Managing Attorney

Skyler Springsteen Collins
State Bar No. 24105618
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326
(512) 936-7203
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Skyler.Collins@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 47776

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on August 1, 2018, in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Skyler Springsteen Collins